FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

08-24-2001



101823492

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

8-24-01

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

0 0.1		IKA	NUCINIAR	KNO UN	IL T			
TO: The Commissioner	of Patents and Tradema	arks:	Please recor	rd the attac	hed orig	inal docume	ent(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type		Con	veyance T	уре			<i></i>	
New	5		Assignmer	nt		License		
Resubmission (No Document ID#	n-Recordation)		Security A	greement		Nunc Pro T	unc Assignment	
Correction of PTO	Error		Merger		ſ	Month Effe	ective Date Dav Year	
Corrective Docum			Change of	Name	L			
Reel #	rame #	×		Release of	f Security	y Interest]
Conveying Party(ies	;)		Mark if additi	onal names o	of conveyin	g parties attac	Execution Date	
Name Imperial	Bank						07/11/2001	
Formerly								
Individual Other a Californ	General Partnership	□ bank	Limited Pa	rtnership		Corporation	Association	
	of Incorporation/Organiz					WHITE THE TENTH OF		
				······································			1884 16 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
Receiving Party				Mark if	additional	names of con	veying parties attached	
Name <u>12:</u>	3Signup.com, Inc.							
Address (line 1) 144	40 McCarthy Boulev	/ard				***************************************		
Address (line 2) Mil	pitas				USA		95035	
Individual	City General Partnership		Limited F	Staf Partnership	te/Country	assignme not domi	Zip Code ent to be recorded is an ent and the receiving party is ciled in the United States, an nent of a domestic	
Corporation	Association				1	represen (Designa	tative is attached. tion must be a separate of from Assignment.)	
Other			Γ.					
Citizenship/State of	of Incorporation/Organiz	zation	Delawa	re		nde selection and the selection and the selection and		
		FC	OR OFFICE	USE ONL	.Υ			
D. blic bounded on a discontinuous						معالمها المعالمة المعالمة	for reviewing the designant and a	ntharina tha
Public burden reporting for this collection needed to complete the Cover D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information	Sheet. Send comments regard	ding this	s burden estima	ite to the U.S	S. patent a	nd Trademark	Office, Chief Information Office	er, Washir
Budget Package 0651-0027, patent and	d Trademark Assignment Practice. DC	NOT SE	END REQUESTS TO	O RECORD ASS	IGNMENT DO	CUMETS TO THIS	S ADDRESS.	randii ooli
AAAAA474	Mail documents to 75909537ssioner of patents							
4/2001 DBYRNE 00000174	1	o anu i	i i auciliai ko, E	ov vasidiji	ieritə, YYAS	annyton, D.C	. EUEJ I	
FC:481	40.00 DP							

665086 v1/SF #96M01!.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 002354 FRAME: 0796 FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

			TRADEMARK
Domestic Repre	esentative Name and Ad	dress Enter for the f	irst Receiving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Num	nber 415-693-2487
Name	Melanie Cass		
Address (line 1)	Cooley Godward LLP		
Address (line 2)	One Maritime Plaza, 20	th Floor	
Address (line 3)	San Francisco, CA 941	11	
	nter total number of pages of cluding any attachments.	the attached conveyance document	# 4
	demark Application Number or the last demark Application Number (s	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number) Reg	pistration Number(s)
Number of Prop	perties Enter the total n	number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for	Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method of Pay Deposit Accor (Enter for payme	unt nt by deposit account or if addition	Deposit Account al fees can be charged to the account.)	# 03-3115
	Au	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🗶 No 🗌
Statement and S	Signature		
		elief, the foregoing information is to be coment. Charges to deposit acco	
Melanie Cass	ľ	Melanud (2188	August 23, 2001
	erson Signing	Signature	Date Signed

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK

This Release of Security Interest is made as of July 11, 2001 by IMPERIAL BANK ("Lender") for the benefit of 123Signup.com, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Company").

WHEREAS, Company assigned certain interests in the trademark described on Exhibit A (the "Trademark") to Lender under a Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of August 15, 2000 (the "Security Agreement") and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 19, 2001 at Reel Number 002226 and Frame Number 0029, and

WHEREAS, Company has satisfied all its obligations to Lender under the Security Agreement and Lender wishes to relinquish, release and discharge its security interest in the Trademark and application therefor listed on Exhibit A attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademark to be duly executed.

IMPERIAL BANK

By: Tuphanie

Name Stephenie Kani

Title: P.U.P.

Dated: 8/9/07

Address: 226 Airport Parkway

San Jose, CA 95110

664935 v1/SF #92Z01!.DOC 071101/1215

1.

To-COOLEY GODWARD LLP

Page 02

EXHIBIT A TO NOTICE OF RELEASE

Trademark

75/909537	"123Signup"	2/3/00
APPLICATION NO.	Types	Hilling.

664955 v1/SF #92Z011.DOC 071101/1215

Received 01-Aug-22 11:12am

From-650 213 1710

To-COOLEY GODWARD LLP

Page 03

TRADEMARK REEL: 002354 FRAME: 0799

RECORDED: 08/24/2001